
 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 

Academic Calendar for BT-BS batch of Y23 for 2023-24-I Semester  
 

Events/Activities Date 

Registration and Orientation 

Orientation Programme for BT-BS Y23 batch Aug 3, 2023 (Thu) 

Registration and Fee Payment  July 31 – Aug 9, 2023 (Mon-Wed) 

Late Registration Aug 14, 2023 (Mon) 

Classes and Add/Drop Schedule 

Release of First Course Handout Aug 9, 2023 (Wed) 

Classes Commence  Aug 10, 2023 (Thu) 

Adding a course (only for late registrants) Aug 14-15, 2023 (Mon, Tue) 

Dropping/De-registering Modular Courses (1st half) Sep 1, 2023 (Fri) 

Classes for Modular Courses (1st half) End Sep 15, 2023 (Fri) 

Classes for Modular Courses (2nd half) Commence Sep 25, 2023 (Mon) 

Last date for Dropping/De-registration of Courses Oct 18, 2023 (Wed) 

Classes End Nov 14, 2023 (Tue) 

Academic Pre-registration (2023-24-II) 

Academic Pre-registration for 2023-24-II Oct 31 – Nov 7, 2023 (Tue-Tue) 

Examinations and Grade Submission 

Mid-Semester Examination/End Semester Examination for Modular  
Courses (1st half) 

Sep 18-23, 2023 (Mon-Sat) 

Last date for Modular Course End Sem Grade Submission (1st half) Oct 10, 2023 (Tue) 

End Semester Examination  Nov 17-26, 2023 (Fri-Sun) 

Make-up Examination  Nov 29 – Dec 1, 2023 (Wed-Fri) 

Last date for End Semester Grade Submission Dec 1, 2023 (Fri) 

Last date for Make-up Grade Submission and Conversion of I Grades Dec 2, 2023 (Sat) 

Vacation 

Mid Semester Recess Oct 21-29, 2023 (Sat-Sun) 

End Semester Recess Nov 28, 2023 (Tue – till beginning 

of 2023-24-II Semester) 
 

Notes: 

1. Working days for the Semester are as follows:  

M: 13 (11+2 Sat), T: 13 (11+2 Sat), W: 13 (11+2 Sat), Th: 12 (10+2 Sat), F: 13 (12+1 Sat)    Total Days = 64.  

 
a) Saturday, August 12, 2023  Monday schedule will be followed. 

b) Saturday, August 19, 2023  Tuesday schedule will be followed. 

c) Saturday, August 26, 2023  Wednesday schedule will be followed. 

d) Saturday, September 2, 2023  Thursday schedule will be followed. 

e) Saturday, September 9, 2023  Monday schedule will be followed. 

f) Saturday, September 16, 2023  Tuesday schedule will be followed. 

g) Saturday, October 7, 2023  Thursday schedule will be followed. 

h) Saturday, October 14, 2023  Wednesday schedule will be followed. 

i) Saturday, November 4, 2023  Friday schedule will be followed. 



 
 
 
 
 
1) If the requisite number of lectures cannot be scheduled, the instructors may, in consultation with the 
students in their respective courses, decide on a schedule of extra classes. The requisite number of 
lectures in a full semester course is 39 lectures of 50 minutes each for 3-lectures a week schedule.  
 
2) There will be no extra classes on Gazetted Holidays.  
 
3) No class, quiz, presentation or any other academic activity will be scheduled on September 17, 2023 
and November 15-16, 2023.  
 
4) Saturdays and Sundays falling within the examination period will be used for scheduling examinations. 
Under extraordinary circumstances, examinations of some of the courses may be scheduled on the days 
preceding the mid semester/end semester examinations.  
 
5) All make-up examinations permitted by the SUGC will be conducted by the concerned instructors in-
charge as per the schedule detailed in the Academic Calendar.  
 
 

*** 


